
2212 

Port Appn. 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

CH 
CH 
AK 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
CH 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 

No. 

2369 

57621 

57599 

8365 

8434 
57558 

8435 

57557 

8436 

57604 

57605 

57622 

8366 

830 
817 

8367 

57623 

2512 

8149 
2544 

57262 

57625 

2531 

8334 

57627 

8422 
823 

57628 

2415 

8383 

8374 

57591 

8440 

8375 
8376 

Tariff 
Item 

62.05.039 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
74.07.019 

76.04.001 

76.06.000 

82.02.011 

82.05.019 

82.05.019 

84.06.051 

84.10.029 

84.11.061 
84.11.061 
84.12.000 

84.13.000 

84.15.000 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 

84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.19.011 

84.19.039 
84.21.011 
84.22.009 

84.25.041 

84.27.000 

84.40.011 

84.56.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 136-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Twill cornsack cloth, cut into sheets, hemmed at both ends, 240 cm x 
66.25 cm 

Hollow section rectangular steel, 140 mm x 80 mm x 5 mm, peculiar 
for use in making hay-mowing equipment 

Rectangular hollow section steel 50 mm x 90 mm x 5 mm BS 4360/ 
50C and 64 mm x 38 mm x BS 4360/43A, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making overhead guards for 
forklift trucks and log skidders 

Component parts of a pipe mounting system, peculiar for use in the 
mounting of hydraulic pipes in oil hydraulic systems, viz: 

Hydac 
Wedlock splice, peculiar to use for splicing conveyor belting .. 
Copper talurit ferrules, code size 1 to 13, peculiar to use for mechanic

ally splicing all types of wire rope 
Aluminium foil of a thickness not exceeding 0.20 mm, peculiar for use 

in making aluminium fins in condenser coils 
Aluminium talurit ferrules, code size 1 to 5 and code size 31 to 52, 

peculiar to use for mechanically splicing all types of wire rope 
Handsaw and toothed handsaw strip, peculiar to use for wood sawing 

from 200 mm up to and including 355 mm in width 
Drill bits to fit Biesse boring machines, both tungsten and H.S.S. tipped 

ranging in size from 4.35 mm metric threaded, peculiar to use for 
drilling furniture panels with Biesse multi-boring machines 

Larsen finger jointing cutters to fit a variety of machinery, peculiar for 
use in finger jointing 

Two stroke internal combustion engines, peculiar for use in making 
Lawnmaster motor mowers 

Diaphragm, teflon coated pump, peculiar for use in handling corrosive 
or ultra pure substances, viz: 

Mace 902 series 
Holmes positive displacement blowers .. 
3 off special fan rotors . . . . 
Cooling unit, peculiar to use for controlling the temperature and 

humidity in a computer room, viz: 
Edpac C DXC 12 

Konus waste oil burner for installation at N.Z. Aluminium Smelters 
Ltd's Bluff works 

Forma red cell freezers and biological freezers, upright and chest models, 
capable of maintaining temperatures of - 75°C or lower 

Reaction vessels, steel, glass lined . . . . . . . . 
Sam Dick power series electric powered LPG vapourisers, peculiar for 

use in the vapourisation of liquid petroleum gas 
Continental air filters, Cona-Hepa, Conosac, and Cono series, peculiar 

to use for filtering and purifying polluted air throughout city buildings 
and factory areas 

Hydac oil filter-air breather-filter caps, peculiar for use in the filtration 
of air and oil in oil hydraulic systems 

"Drum" 80 mm and 100 mm in line aluminium filters, peculiar to use for 
filtering fuels, etc., on bulk tankers 

Filters, pulp stock, multiple, series 670, viz: 
Broughton 

Automatic continuous butter packing line (25 kg blocks), peculiar for 
use in conjunction with automatic continuous butter maker, all con
trolled by a microprocessor 

Labelling machines . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Quick-spray multi-head spray guns . . . . . . . . 
Kemper BE 125 automatic bale carrier, peculiar for use in picking up, 

stacking and unloading hay bales 
Vicon mower conditioners, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

KM165, OM165, OM240, peculiar for use in mowing hay and other 
crops 

Grape destemming and crushing machine, viz: 
Impala 25 .4 tonne 

Component parts, peculiar for use in making laundry drying machines, 
viz: 

Major 12 (32/25) drying tumbler, Major 20 (36/30) drying tumbler, 
Major 40 drying tumbler and Vidor 42/42 drying tumbler 

Chromium alloy liners, peculiar to use for 1400 h.p. cement grinding 
mill for maintenance purposes 

Hydraulic rescue kits, when declared: . . . . . . 
(1) by an importer for use by him, only in rescue operations; 

or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him to organisations for use by them, 

only in rescue operations: 
RRGmodels: 

UR-D2a, URG-D2a, URG1-D2a, BPV-6240a V4, BPV-6242a 
and V4-P805a 

lnpectomatic machine, peculiar to use for processing and finishing socks 
Lubricating system, automatic plunger type, peculiar for use in die

casting 

No. 85 

Rates of Duty Part 
II 

Ref. 
Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

5* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

II Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free 
DC Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

99 

15 

99 

99 

10 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 


