THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/136—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	2369	62.05.039	Twill cornsack cloth, cut into sheets, hemmed at both ends, 240 cm ×	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	57621	73.18.009	66.25 cm Hollow section rectangular steel, 140 mm × 80 mm × 5 mm, peculiar for use in making hay-mowing equipment	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	57599	73.18.009	Rectangular hollow section steel 50 mm × 90 mm × 5 mm BS 4360/ 50C and 64 mm × 38 mm × BS 4360/43A, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making overhead guards for	5*	Aul Free DC Free	99
AK	8365	73.40.069	forklift trucks and log skidders Component parts of a pipe mounting system, peculiar for use in the mounting of hydraulic pipes in oil hydraulic systems, viz: Hydac	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	8434 57558	73.40.069 74.07.019	Wedlock splice, peculiar to use for splicing conveyor belting Copper talurit ferrules, code size 1 to 13, peculiar to use for mechanically splicing all types of wire rope	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 99
AK	8435	76.04.001	Aluminium foil of a thickness not exceeding 0.20 mm, peculiar for use in making aluminium fins in condenser coils	Free*		
H.O.	57557	76.06.000	Aluminium talurit ferrules, code size 1 to 5 and code size 31 to 52, peculiar to use for mechanically splicing all types of wire rope	Free*	Free*	99
AK	8436	82.02.011	Bandsaw and toothed bandsaw strip, peculiar to use for wood sawing from 200 mm up to and including 355 mm in width	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	57604	82.05.019	Drill bits to fit Biesse boring machines, both tungsten and H.S.S. tipped ranging in size from 4.35 mm metric threaded, peculiar to use for drilling furniture panels with Biesse multi-boring machines	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	57605	82.05.019	Larsen finger jointing cutters to fit a variety of machinery, peculiar for use in finger jointing	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	57622	84.06.051	Two stroke internal combustion engines, peculiar for use in making Lawnmaster motor mowers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	8366	84.10.029	Diaphragm, teflon coated pump, peculiar for use in handling corrosive or ultra pure substances, viz: Mace 902 series	Free*	Free*	10
CH CH	830 817	84.11.061 84.11.061	Holmes positive displacement blowers 3 off special fan rotors	Free* Free*		
AK	8367	84.12.000	Cooling unit, peculiar to use for controlling the temperature and humidity in a computer room, viz: Edpac C DXC 12	Free*	Free*	iö
H.O.	57623	84.13.000	Konus waste oil burner for installation at N.Z. Aluminium Smelters Ltd's Bluff works	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2512	84.15.000	Forma red cell freezers and biological freezers, upright and chest models, capable of maintaining temperatures of -75°C or lower	Free*	Free*	10
AK WN	8149 2544	84.17.009 84.17.009	Reaction vessels, steel, glass lined Sam Dick power series electric powered LPG vapourisers, peculiar for use in the vapourisation of liquid petroleum gas	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	57262	84.18.031	Continental air filters, Cona-Hepa, Conosac, and Cono series, peculiar to use for filtering and purifying polluted air throughout city buildings and factory areas	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	57625	84.18.031	Hydac oil filter-air breather-filter caps, peculiar for use in the filtration of air and oil in oil hydraulic systems	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2531	84.18.039	"Drum" 80 mm and 100 mm in line aluminium filters, peculiar to use for filtering fuels, etc., on bulk tankers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	8334	84.18.039	Filters, pulp stock, multiple, series 670, viz: Broughton	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	57627	84.19.011	Automatic continuous butter packing line (25 kg blocks), peculiar for use in conjunction with automatic continuous butter maker, all controlled by a microprocessor	Free*	Free*	10
AK CH	8422 823	84.19.039 84.21.011	Labelling machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	57628	84.22.009	Kemper BE 125 automatic bale carrier, peculiar for use in picking up, stacking and unloading hay bales	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2415	84.25.041	Vicon mower conditioners, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
AK	8383	84.27.000	Grape destemming and crushing machine, viz: Impala 25.4 tonne	Free*	Free*	10
AK	8374	84.40.011	Component parts, peculiar for use in making laundry drying machines, viz: Major 12 (32/25) drying tumbler, Major 20 (36/30) drying tumbler,	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	57591	84.56,009	Major 40 drying tumbler and Vidor 42/42 drying tumbler, Chromium alloy liners, peculiar to use for 1400 h.p. cement grinding	Free*	Free*	10
AK	8440	84.59.059	mill for maintenance purposes Hydraulic rescue kits, when declared: (1) by an importer for use by him, only in rescue operations;	Free*	Free*	10
ak ger er re grij werk har vil we		2.2 Z	or (2) by an importer for sale by him to organisations for use by them, only in rescue operations: RRG models:			
			UR-D2a, URG-D2a, URG1-D2a, BPV-6240a V4, BPV-6242a and V4-P805a			
AK AK	8375 8376	84.59.059 84.59.059	Inpectomatic machine, peculiar to use for processing and finishing socks Lubricating system, automatic plunger type, peculiar for use in diecasting	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10